– CRS/ Fundação Getúlio Vargas – FGV and PANGEA – Center for Socio-Environmental 

Studies will also be used, following the SEA/PANGEA PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT No. 

01/2012, as the first partial execution report for the identification and registration of 3,084 

(three thousand and eighty-four) waste pickers and waste pickers and the realization of the 

socioeconomic diagnosis of solidarity economic enterprises of the production chain of 

waste pickers present in the selected municipalities. 

The purpose of this report is to present the collection of information from waste